То:	The Salt Lake County Council Attn: Richard Snelgrove, Chair
From:	Jennifer Wilson, Salt Lake County Mayor
Date:	December 10, 2019
Subject:	Community Contribution Recommendation

Council Members:

I have reviewed and approved the Salt Lake County Contribution Review Committee's recommendations for the following community contribution amount under the Mayor's Contribution Fund, subject to the ratification of the County Council as outlined in county ordinance:

Entity	Granted
Salt Lake County Youth Services	\$300.00

\$300.00 Cash

Purpose: To support the work of Salt Lake County Youth Services, which seeks to provide children, youth, and families in crisis with immediate safety, shelter, and support.

This contribution is approved under the authority of County Wide Policy 1200:

2.9 Public Purpose - Salt Lake County government's authority or responsibility to promote the safety, health, prosperity, moral well-being, peace, order, comfort, or convenience of County inhabitants.

This contribution will be appropriated in the Salt Lake County Mayor's 2019 budget. Please place this item on your next available agenda for action. Thank you for your help in this matter.